MRD 4,29.03 U4-30-	·2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102428	27/2	
100 000000000		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Sensabolt, LLC	Name: <u>Material Technologies</u> Inc.	
,	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 11661 San Vicente Blud	
Security Agreement 🖫 Change of Name		
Other	Suite 101	
	city: LOS Angeles State: CA zip: 90049	
Execution Date: September 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,722,807	
	5,913,647	
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🜠 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Material Technologies, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
\ '	<b>Z</b> Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 11661 San Vicente Blud		
Suite 707		
city: LOS Angeles State: CA Zip: 90049	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Robert U. Bernstein	n/4xt 4/29/03	
Name of Dorson Cigning	Signature	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

HORGAN, LEWIS-LA (6)

09/19/00 14:12 FAX 213 612 2554

ATTY BOLAND ST. ONGE BROUILLARD > 12136122554

NO.576

**2010** 

## OUTCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, SENSABOLT, LLC, a New Tersey Limited Liability Company, with a business address of P.O. Box 8558, Princeton, NI 08543 (hereinafter referred to as "Assismor") may have rights in the patents and applications listed in Appendix A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents") and the inventions claimed and described therein ("Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 4/6/8 TENSIODYNE SCIENTIFIC CORP., a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 11661 San Vicente Boulevard, Suite 707 Los Angeles, CA 90049 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally recognized consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby quitclaim, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest, if any, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries in and to (a) the Inventions; (b) the Patents; (c) all divisional, continuing, substitute, continuation-in-part, extension, reissue and other patent applications and applications for any other form of industrial property protection applicable thereto; (d) the right to sue and obtain damages for past infringement of the Patents; and (e) any and all Letters Patent or other form of industrial property protection relating to the Inventions now or hereafter granted by the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor hereby warrants that it has not made or entered into and will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this Quitelaim Assignment

:771758-1

PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0187

09/19/00 14:12 FAX 213 612 2554

MORGAN. LEWIS-LA (8)

Ø 011

Assignor covenants to take all other actions and to execute and deliver all additional instruments and documents, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Quitclaim Assignment fully effective and to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title and interests, if any, herein conveyed.

Signed at Wook 5700K CT this 19 day of September 2000.

SENSABOLT, LLC

STATE OF Connecticut

COUNTY OF WINDHAM

County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this 19 day of September 2000, appeared before me MALCOLM Manufacture personally known, who, being by me duly swom, did say that he/she is the PRESIDENT of SENSABOLT, LLC, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its members and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

Subscribed and swom to before me this 19 day of September 2000.

WILLIAM H, ST. ONGE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPINES NOV. 30, 2000

:771758-1

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.16 \*\*